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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT 
[CAP 189] 

INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT - MEMBERS OF THE 
VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD ORDER 

Order No. 650f 2012 

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 3 (1) (a) (I) of the Vanuatu 
National Provident Fund Act [CAP] 189, I, Honourable MOANA KALOSIL 
CARCASSES (MP), Minister of Finance and Economic Management hereby 
appoint, Mr. Daniel FAIVRE as a member of the Vanuatu National Provident 
Fund Board for a term not exceeding three years with effect from the date 
thereof. 

Made at Port Vila this 11th Day of May, 2012. 

Honourable MOANA KALOSIL CARCASSES (MP) 
Minister of Finance and Economic Management 

Instrument of Appointment - Members of the Vanuatu Vanuatu National Provident Fund Board 

Order No.l:Sof2012 1 



Chief Justice of Vanuatu 

THE ISLAND COURT (pOWERS OF MAGISTRATES) 

ORDER NO. 66 OF 2012 

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an 
Island Court concerning pending disputes as to customary ownership and boundaries of land. 

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 10 of 1983, 
as amended, [CAP.167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, ChiefJustice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, 
hereby make the following Order: 

1. REVOCATION OF ORDER No.2 of 2003 

Order No.02 of 2003 issued on lOth of October, 2003 is hereby revoked and 
substituted by the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS 

(1) Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts 
on all land matters arising in any areas and districts or provinces of Vanuatu, Save 
that Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson shall not hear any land cases concerning the Island or 
people of AmbaelMaewo. 

(2) Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson shall undertake responsibility more specifically 
for the following Islands: 
(a) Efate 
(b) Malekula 
(c) Santo, Malo and its offshore islands 

(3) Furthermore, she shall perform her powers, functions and duties pursuant to 
the Island Courts (Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990 as published in the 
Official Gazette No.1 of 1990 and as directed by the Chief Justice pursuant to the 
Island Courts Act [Cap 167]. 

3. COMMENCEMENT 
This Order shall come into force on the date of this ~.,..,.,"_ .. _ .. ". 

MADE at PORT-VILA this 14th 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

THE ISLAND COURT (pOWERS OF MAGISTRATES) 

ORDER NO. 67 OF 2012 

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an 
Island Court concerning pending disputes as to ownership of land. 

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 1 0 of 1983, 
as amended, [CAP.167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, 
HEREBY make the following order: 

1. REVOCATION OF ORDER No.1 of 1994 

Order No.O 1 of 1994 issued on 30 day of August, 1994 is hereby revoked and 
substituted by the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS 

(1) Magistrate Rita Bill Naviti is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts on all land 
matters arising in all areas and districts or provinces of the Republic of Vanuatu, save for the 
Islands of Malakula and Sanma. 

(2) Magistrate Rita Bill Naviti shall undertake responsibility more specifically for the following 
provmces: 

(a) Tafea 
(b) Shefa 
(c) Penama 

(3) Furthermore, she shall perform her powers, functions and duties, pursuant to the Island Courts 
(Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990, as published in the Official Gazette No.1 of 
1990 and as directed by the Chief Justice by order pursuant to Island Courts Act [Cap 167]. 

3. COMMENCEMENT 

This Order shall come into force on the date of this signature. 



Chief Justice afVanuatu 

THE ISLAND COURT (pOWERS OF MAGISTRATES) 

ORDER NO. 68 OF 2Q12 

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an 
Island Court concerning pending disputes as to customary ownership and boundaries of land. 

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 10 of 1983, 
as amended, [CAP. 167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, 
hereby make the following Orders: 

1. REVOCATION OF ORDER No. 1 of 2005 

Order No.Ol of2005 issued on 14 day of March 2005 is hereby revoked and substituted by 
the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS 

(1) Magistrate Edwin Macreveth is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts on all land 
matters arising all areas and ditricts or provinces of Vanuatu, save that Magistrate Edwin 
Macreveth shall not hear land cases concerning the Islands and people of Sanma and 
Malekula. 

(2) Magistrate Edwin Macreveth shall undertake responsibility mor specifically for the following 
provmces: 

Penama, Torba and Shefa. 

(3) Furthermore, he shall perform his powers, functions and duties pursuant to the Island Courts 
(Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990 as published in the Official Gazette No.1 of 1990 
and as directed by the Chief Justice pursuant the Island Court Act [Cap 167]. 

3. COMMENCEMENT 

This Order shall come into force on the da~ 

MADE at PORT-VILA t th 

VINIlENT LUNABE 
.' Chief Justice ofAhe Supreme Cou 
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---SERVICES COMMISS!ON ...... 

REPIJBLIC OF V A..l\llJATU 

TIlE COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 24 OF 2012 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Comp;inies Act [CAP. 191], that the 
following company has been struck otT the Registrar of Companies at Vila, Vanuatu 

Company Number 
Company Name 
Date of Incorporation 
Company Type 

: 29483 
: MELANESIAN OIL COMPANY LIMITED 
: 24th April 2003 
: Private local company limited by shares 

Dated at Port Vila this tlrst day of September 2011. 
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v~umu~~~ 
"""SERVICES COMMISS!ON ..... 

NOTICE NO. 25 OF 2012 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 3350fthe Companies Act [CAP. 191], that the 
ruDow-jng company has been struck off the Registrar of Companies at Vila, Vanuam 

Company Number 
Company Name 
Date of Incorporation 
Company Type 

: 35611 
: SIW ATffiAU AND SLOAN LIM.ITED 
: 19th August 2009 
: Private local company Ii~ted by shares 

Dated at Port Vila this eight day of October lOll. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

THE COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 26 OF 2012 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191L the 

following companies have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, 

Vanuatu. 

VANUATU MANAGED INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

VANUATU POOLED INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED 

GREATER PACIFIC MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

GREATER PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 

NICHOLLS LIMITED 

PLADO LIMITED 

GROUP NAIROBI (VANUATU) LIMITED 

Dated at\>ort Vila this fOlJrteeHfll:day of May 2012. 
", .. 

28839 
28854 
29811 
25210 
3308 
34050 
31048 
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V~UAYU ~i~1L 
-""SERVICES COMMiSSiON ........ 

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

THE INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222] 

NOTICE NO. 27 OF 2012 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 113(2) and 106 of the International 

Companies Act [CAP. 222L the following companies have been struck off the 

Register of International Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu. 

GEODATA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 30448 

2E INFORMATION ENGINEERING LTD 29503 

BISONSEAL LTD 29445 

QUIDO LIMITED 29490 

RESTYLE LTD 29324 

HILLTOP DRIVE LIMITED 29223 

ISLANDS RESORTS LTD 29278 

AFLAC LTD 28987 

AXUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 29310 

CORONET LTD 28976 

ORIENT COMMERCE LTD 29112 

LARETAL CORPORATION 29156 

VicAm VANUATU CORPORATION 28819 

-(HAHM) HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 28927 

CLUBINVEST LIMITED 28935 

LONG BEACH ISLAND LIMITED 28863 

PANORAMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 28862 

WAVES CONSULTING INC. 28858 

COSMO INTERNATIONAL LTD 29208 

CUSTOM FINANCE LTD 30279 

LELYOS COMPANY, INC. 30212 

NORTH POINT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 30111 

HIGH BEECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED 30108 
BTC LIMITED 30041 

HERRINGBONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 29997 



SMART SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

ANGEL PHOENIX PTY LTD 

REC INTERNATIONAL INC. 

VIGILANCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

ABEL INDUSTRIES SIGNS (VANUATU) LIMITED 

PAD LIMITED 

GAIA JOVIAN INC. 

VISION INTERNATIONAL INC. 

PACIFIC BLUEWATER LIMITED 

HALIFAX HOLDINGS INC 

PARAGUARD LIMITED 

GLOBAL EXPORTS LIMITED 

BEST WAY PTY LIMITED 

PENFOLDS GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED 

BRISTAN OVERSEAS SERVICES LIMITED 

TAYLORS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED 

RLB INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

DIA - TRADING INTERNATIONAL LTD 
NAVITA RESOURCES LTD 

HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE CONSULTING 

LOVELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 

P'LEISURE RESORTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

UPTON PARK LTD 

CHASE INVESTMENT BROKERS (UNITED KINGDOM) CORPORATION 

TWICKENHAM INVESTMENTS LTD 

TESTSKILL INTERNATIONAL LTD 

JEZZA NOMINEES LIMITED 

NAROBE INTERNATIONAL LTD 

IRON INVESTMENTS LTD 

RETAIL HOLDINGS LIMITED 

AFAB INC 

PONTUM SERVICES LIMITED 

PLEROMA LIMITED 

METEOR LIMITED 

HONG KONG CHINA INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED 

HAMILTON HOLDINGS LIMITED 

NANKING HOLDINGS LIMITED 

FUND PLACEMENT LTD 

APU INVESTMENTS LTD 

SOUTH ASIA TRADING LTD 

MARKETING CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

AQUAQUIP LTD 

WORLD FUTURE CO. LTD 

EC02 VENTURES LIMITED 

30021 
29533 
29759 
29654 
29875 
29597 
31387 
31411 
31622 
31623 
31572 
31441 
31635 
31082 
31081 
31080 
31151 
31351 
31348 
31168 
31184 
31204 
31258 
31291 
31278 
31289 
31298 
31344 
31226 
31149 
25663 
12166 
26236 
25904 
25925 
12055 
25548 
12267 
26472 
26540 
25231 
35999 
35909 
35912 
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EC02 INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

AUBIGNY INTERNATIONAL INC. 

888 HOLDINGS INC. 

RED DOME MINES LIMITED 

DESIGNS INC. 

JASON SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED 

SEA BREEZE LIMITED 

SOUTH PACIFIC GOLD MINES LIMITED 

ISHAYA CAPITAL LIMITED 

HAMILTON HOLDINGS LIMITED 

HARRODON HOLDINGS LIMITED 

PLANET PHARMACEUTICALS INC. 

VENUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

CUSTOMER DIRECT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

AERORIDER LTD 

ASSET FINANCE LTD 

J. J. HAVELOCK INC. 

GARDEN PLANET LTD 

GAPSTONE LIMITED 

PHOENICIAN TRADERS LTD 

JOYEUX LIMITED 

OCEAN RESEARCH COMPANY CORPORATION 

BUSINESS TRAINING RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL LTD 

CASTAWAY INVESTMENTS INC. 

ANTONS TRAWLING LIMITED 

PLASTICS EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

H YOUNG (OVERSEAS) LIMITED 

GAV - TRADERS LIMITED 

McLLWRAITH McEACHARM (WIZARD) LIMITED 

NORTH WAVE LTD 

3D PLANT TECHNOLOGY LTD 

AVO LIMITED 

ALTERNATIVE DISTRIBUTION LTD 

PACIFIC PROPERTY CONSULTANTS PTY LTD 

COVADONGA HOLDING LIMITED 

UPTON LTD 

NORDIC MARINE & STEel SERVICE LIMITED 

PACIFIC BIO ENERGY LIMITED 

INTERNATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE INC. 

NORTHERN PARADISE LIMITED 

PAN PACIFIC LTD 

ARUBA INTERNATIONAL B. V. 

IPP LTD 

POWERTRAIN RESOURCES PRODUCTS LTD 

35911 

35705 

35684 

11255 

11452 

11501 

11612 

11302 

11427 

12055 

11748 

26344 

26191 

28456 

28765 

26441 

27396 

27453 

27072 

28048 

27262 

11799 

27030 

28021 

28042 

27799 

33511 

31710 

28661 

31796 

32926 

32042 

28447 

30837 

35254 

33630 

33606 

35226 

35221 

35181 

33753 

33730 

33529 

33658 



CYBERTAB FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 

HERMERS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC. 

GLOBAL DElTA CORPORATION LTD 

GOLDENVVAYINCORPORATED 

COOMA INVESTMENT LTD 

KINGSGATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

OCEANIC PARTNERS LIMITED 

SITES SERVICES CONSULTING LTD 

REFLECTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. 

LOCK VENTURES LIMITED 

ASPIRION LTD 

INTREPID CONSULTING CORPORATION 

GAll LEO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY INC. 

MOBILE LTD 

RESOURCES INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

MURSHALOT LTD 

LOOP INVESTMENTS (VANUATU) LIMITED 

FINAL PHASE INC. 

TONSHEN LIMITED 

ATS INTERNATIONAL LTD 

PATERNOSTER LIMITED 

FAR EAST RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED 

ABC DIVING LIMITED 

COUNTRY CHICKEN LTD 

VVATER POVVER LIMITED 

KING OF HEARTS LIMITED 

KAPSONS FOOD COMPANY LIMITED 

FOERSTER MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

SKY GARDEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION LIMITED 

CD MONET INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

BLUE LAGOON SHIPPING LTD 

BPR IT LTD 

TRIUMPH HOLDINGS INC. 

FACIAL AESTHETIC SURGERY LIMITED 

LIBERTY LTD 

MOONSEA SHIPPING LIMITED 

GRAND CASINO INTERNATIONALL TO 

FINANCIERE DE SAINT - MALO LIMITED 

FINANCIERE DE BORDEAUX LIMITED 

TOYOTA TSHUSHO SUPERANNUATION (VANUATU) LTD 

MSTRM INC. 

EPI AML ENTERPRISES INC. 

33594 
33676 
33590 
33567 
33582 
27692 
27443 
35228 
31088 
35081 
32463 
33614 
12178 
34607 
28757 
34812 
36068 
34606 
11083 
35925 
33916 
10081 
36564 
36631 
36646 
36647 
12137 
36394 
36426 
36471 
36491 
32361 
36136 
36659 
36679 
36754 
36760 
34465 
34479 
29980 
29979 
11622 
36494 
36797 
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VANPARK LIMITED 
EQUITY FINANCIAL SERVIVES LIMITED 
ROBERT TRENT JONES II INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 
PACIFIC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
NEW PACIFIC SHIPPING LIMITED 

36352 
36378 
101690 
36842 
28910 


