REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

28 MAY 2012

. 18
•

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT [CAP. 189]

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT – MEMBERS OF THE VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD ORDER NO. 65 OF 2012

ISLANDS COURTS ACT [CAP. 167]

- ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES) ORDER NO. 66 OF 2012
- ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES) ORDER NO. 67 OF 2012
- ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES) ORDER NO. 68 OF 2012

LEGAL NOTICES

CONT	CENT	PAGE
сом	PANIES ACT [CAP. 191]	
	NOTICE NO. 24 OF 2012 (STRUCK OFF)	1
	NOTICE NO. 25 OF 2012 (STRUCK OFF)	2
	NOTICE NO. 26 OF 2012 (STRUCK OFF)	3

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]

NOTICE NO. 27 OF 2012 (STRUCK OFF) 4-8



VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT [CAP 189]

INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT – MEMBERS OF THE VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD ORDER Order No. 65 of 2012

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 3 (1) (a) (I) of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Act [CAP] 189, I, Honourable MOANA KALOSIL CARCASSES (MP), Minister of Finance and Economic Management hereby appoint, **Mr. Daniel FAIVRE** as a member of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Board for a term not exceeding three years with effect from the date thereof.

Made at Port Vila this 11th Day of May, 2012.



Honourable MOANA KALOSIL CARCASSES (MP) Minister of Finance and Economic Management



Chief Justice of Vanuatu

THE ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES)

ORDER NO. 66 OF 2012

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an Island Court concerning pending disputes as to customary ownership and boundaries of land.

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 10 of 1983, as amended, [CAP.167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, hereby make the following Order:

1. REVOCATION OF ORDER No. 2 of 2003

Order No.02 of 2003 issued on 10th of October, 2003 is hereby revoked and substituted by the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS

- (1) Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts on all land matters arising in any areas and districts or provinces of Vanuatu, Save that Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson shall not hear any land cases concerning the Island or people of Ambae/Maewo.
- (2) Magistrate Nesbeth Wilson shall undertake responsibility more specifically for the following Islands:
- (a) Efate
- (b) Malekula
- (c) Santo, Malo and its offshore islands
- (3) Furthermore, she shall perform her powers, functions and duties pursuant to the Island Courts (Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990 as published in the Official Gazette No.1 of 1990 and as directed by the Chief Justice pursuant to the Island Courts Act [Cap 167].

3. COMMENCEMENT

This Order shall come into force on the date of this signature.

VINCENT LUNABER

MADE at PORT-VILA this 14th Day of Man

Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Sana



THE ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES)

ORDER NO. 67 OF 2012

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an Island Court concerning pending disputes as to ownership of land.

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 10 of 1983, as amended, [CAP.167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, HEREBY make the following order:

1. REVOCATION OF ORDER No. 1 of 1994

Order No.01 of 1994 issued on 30 day of August, 1994 is hereby revoked and substituted by the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS

- (1) Magistrate Rita Bill Naviti is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts on all land matters arising in all areas and districts or provinces of the Republic of Vanuatu, save for the Islands of Malakula and Sanma.
- (2) Magistrate Rita Bill Naviti shall undertake responsibility more specifically for the following provinces:
- (a) Tafea
- (b) Shefa
- (c) Penama
- (3) Furthermore, she shall perform her powers, functions and duties, pursuant to the Island Courts (Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990, as published in the Official Gazette No.1 of 1990 and as directed by the Chief Justice by order pursuant to Island Courts Act [Cap 167].

3. COMMENCEMENT

This Order shall come into force on the date of this signature.

MADE at PORT-VILA this 14th Day of May, 2012

VINCENT LUNABEI

Chief Justice



Chief Justice of Vanuatu

THE ISLAND COURT (POWERS OF MAGISTRATES)

ORDER NO. 68 OF 2012

An Order to prescribe the powers, functions and duties of a Magistrate in respect of matters before an Island Court concerning pending disputes as to customary ownership and boundaries of land.

IN EXERCISE, of the powers conferred by Section 2A (1) of the Island Courts Act No. 10 of 1983, as amended, [CAP.167], I, VINCENT LUNABEK, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Vanuatu, hereby make the following Orders:

REVOCATION OF ORDER No. 1 of 2005

Order No.01 of 2005 issued on 14 day of March 2005 is hereby revoked and substituted by the following Order:-

2. NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE IN CERTAIN LAND MATTERS

- Magistrate Edwin Macreveth is hereby nominated to preside over Island Courts on all land matters arising all areas and ditricts or provinces of Vanuatu, save that Magistrate Edwin Macreveth shall not hear land cases concerning the Islands and people of Sanma and Malekula.
- (2) Magistrate Edwin Macreveth shall undertake responsibility mor specifically for the following provinces:

Penama, Torba and Shefa.

(3) Furthermore, he shall perform his powers, functions and duties pursuant to the Island Courts (Powers of Magistrates) Order No.1 of 1990 as published in the Official Gazette No.1 of 1990 and as directed by the Chief Justice pursuant the Island Court Act [Cap 167].

3. COMMENCEMENT

This Order shall come into force on the date of this signature.

MADE at PORT-VILA this 14th DAY OF MAY, 2012

VINCENT LUNABE

Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Van

Vanuatu

LIQUE DE VANUA



THE COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 24 OF 2012

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], that the following company has been struck off the Registrar of Companies at Vila, Vanuatu

Company Number : 29483

Company Name : MELANESIAN OIL COMPANY LIMITED

Date of Incorporation : 24th April 2003

Company Type : Private local company limited by shares

Dated at Port Vila this first day of September 2011.

COMP

George Andrews REGISTRAR OF C



THE COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 25 OF 2012

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], that the following company has been struck off the Registrar of Companies at Vila, Vanuatu

Company Number : 35611

Company Name : SIWATIBAU AND SLOAN LIMITED

Date of Incorporation : 19th August 2009

Company Type : Private local company limited by shares

Dated at Port Vila this eight day of October 2011.



VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

THE COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 26 OF 2012

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], the following companies have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu.

VANUATU MANAGED INVESTMENTS LIMITED	28839
VANUATU POOLED INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED	28854
GREATER PACIFIC MANAGEMENT LIMITED	29811
GREATER PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	25210
NICHOLLS LIMITED	3308
PLADO LIMITED	34050
GROUP NAIROBI (VANUATU) LIMITED	31048

Dated at Port Vila this fourteenth day of May 2012.

Serah Obed

ACTING REGISTRAR OF COMPAN



VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

THE INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]

NOTICE NO. 27 OF 2012

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 113(2) and 106 of the International Companies Act [CAP. 222], the following companies have been struck off the Register of International Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu.

GEODATA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	30448
2E INFORMATION ENGINEERING LTD	29503
BISONSEAL LTD	29445
QUIDO LIMITED	29490
RESTYLE LTD	29324
HILLTOP DRIVE LIMITED	29223
ISLANDS RESORTS LTD	29278
AFLAC LTD	28987
AXUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	29310
CORONET LTD	28976
ORIENT COMMERCE LTD	29112
LARETAL CORPORATION	29156
VicAm VANUATU CORPORATION	28819
(HAHM) HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED	28927
CLUBINVEST LIMITED	28935
LONG BEACH ISLAND LIMITED	28863
PANORAMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	28862
WAVES CONSULTING INC.	28858
COSMO INTERNATIONAL LTD	29208
CUSTOM FINANCE LTD	30279
LELYOS COMPANY, INC.	30212
NORTH POINT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	30111
HIGH BEECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED	30108
BTC LIMITED	30041
HERRINGBONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	29997

SMART SOLUTIONS LIMITED	30021
ANGEL PHOENIX PTY LTD	29533
REC INTERNATIONAL INC.	29759
VIGILANCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	29654
ABEL INDUSTRIES SIGNS (VANUATU) LIMITED	29875
PAD LIMITED	29597
GAIA JOVIAN INC.	31387
VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.	31411
PACIFIC BLUEWATER LIMITED	31622
HALIFAX HOLDINGS INC	31623
PARAGUARD LIMITED	31572
GLOBAL EXPORTS LIMITED	31441
BEST WAY PTY LIMITED	31635
PENFOLDS GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED	31082
BRISTAN OVERSEAS SERVICES LIMITED	31081
TAYLORS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	31080
RLB INVESTMENTS LIMITED	31151
DIA – TRADING INTERNATIONAL LTD	31351
NAVITA RESOURCES LTD	31348
HPC HIGH PERFORMANCE CONSULTING	31168
LOVELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	31184
P'LEISURE RESORTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	31204
UPTON PARK LTD	31258
CHASE INVESTMENT BROKERS (UNITED KINGDOM) CORPORATION	31291
TWICKENHAM INVESTMENTS LTD	31278
TESTSKILL INTERNATIONAL LTD	31289
JEZZA NOMINEES LIMITED	31298
NAROBE INTERNATIONAL LTD	31344
IRON INVESTMENTS LTD	31226
RETAIL HOLDINGS LIMITED	31149
AFAB INC	25663
PONTUM SERVICES LIMITED	12166
PLEROMA LIMITED	26236
METEOR LIMITED	25904
HONG KONG CHINA INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED	25925
HAMILTON HOLDINGS LIMITED	12055
NANKING HOLDINGS LIMITED	25548
FUND PLACEMENT LTD	12267
APU INVESTMENTS LTD	26472
SOUTH ASIA TRADING LTD	26540
MARKETING CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	25231
AQUAQUIP LTD	35999
WORLD FUTURE CO. LTD	35909
ECO2 VENTURES LIMITED	35912

ECO2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED	35911
AUBIGNY INTERNATIONAL INC.	35705
888 HOLDINGS INC.	35684
RED DOME MINES LIMITED	11255
DESIGNS INC.	11452
JASON SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED	11501
SEA BREEZE LIMITED	11612
SOUTH PACIFIC GOLD MINES LIMITED	11302
ISHAYA CAPITAL LIMITED	11427
HAMILTON HOLDINGS LIMITED	12055
HARRODON HOLDINGS LIMITED	11748
PLANET PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	26344
VENUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26191
CUSTOMER DIRECT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	28456
AERORIDER LTD	28765
ASSET FINANCE LTD	26441
J. J. HAVELOCK INC.	27396
GARDEN PLANET LTD	27453
GAPSTONE LIMITED	27072
PHOENICIAN TRADERS LTD	28048
JOYEUX LIMITED	27262
OCEAN RESEARCH COMPANY CORPORATION	11799
BUSINESS TRAINING RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL LTD	27030
CASTAWAY INVESTMENTS INC.	28021
ANTONS TRAWLING LIMITED	28042
PLASTICS EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	27799
H YOUNG (OVERSEAS) LIMITED	33511
GAV – TRADERS LIMITED	31710
McLLWRAITH McEACHARM (WIZARD) LIMITED	28661
NORTH WAVE LTD	31796
3D PLANT TECHNOLOGY LTD	32926
AVO LIMITED	32042
ALTERNATIVE DISTRIBUTION LTD	28447
PACIFIC PROPERTY CONSULTANTS PTY LTD	30837
COVADONGA HOLDING LIMITED	35254
UPTON LTD	33630
NORDIC MARINE & STEEL SERVICE LIMITED	33606
PACIFIC BIO ENERGY LIMITED	35226
INTERNATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE INC.	35221
NORTHERN PARADISE LIMITED	35181
PAN PACIFIC LTD	33753
ARUBA INTERNATIONAL B. V.	33730
IPP LTD	33529
DOWERTRAIN RESOURCES PRODUCTS LTD	22650

CYBERTAB FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	33594
HERMERS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC.	33676
GLOBAL DELTA CORPORATION LTD	33590
GOLDENWAY INCORPORATED	33567
COOMA INVESTMENT LTD	33582
KINGSGATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	27692
OCEANIC PARTNERS LIMITED	27443
SITES SERVICES CONSULTING LTD	35228
REFLECTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.	31088
LOCK VENTURES LIMITED	35081
ASPIRION LTD	32463
INTREPID CONSULTING CORPORATION	33614
GALILEO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY INC.	12178
MOBILE LTD	34607
RESOURCES INVESTMENTS LIMITED	28757
MURSHALOT LTD	34812
LOOP INVESTMENTS (VANUATU) LIMITED	36068
FINAL PHASE INC.	34606
TONSHEN LIMITED	11083
ATS INTERNATIONAL LTD	35925
PATERNOSTER LIMITED	33916
FAR EAST RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED	10081
ABC DIVING LIMITED	36564
COUNTRY CHICKEN LTD	36631
WATER POWER LIMITED	36646
KING OF HEARTS LIMITED	36647
KAPSONS FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	12137
FOERSTER MANAGEMENT LIMITED	36394
SKY GARDEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	36426
DOCUMENT VERIFICATION LIMITED	36471
C D MONET INTERNATIONAL, INC.	36491
INTERNATIONAL TRADE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	32361
BLUE LAGOON SHIPPING LTD	36136
BPR IT LTD	36659
TRIUMPH HOLDINGS INC.	36679
FACIAL AESTHETIC SURGERY LIMITED	36754
LIBERTY LTD	36760
MOONSEA SHIPPING LIMITED	34465
GRAND CASINO INTERNATIONAL LTD	34479
FINANCIERE DE SAINT – MALO LIMITED	29980
FINANCIERE DE BORDEAUX LIMITED	29979
TOYOTA TSHUSHO SUPERANNUATION (VANUATU) LTD	11622
MSTRM INC.	36494
EPI AML ENTERPRISES INC.	3679

VANPARK LIMITED	36352
EQUITY FINANCIAL SERVIVES LIMITED	36378
ROBERT TRENT JONES II INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	101690
PACIFIC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED	36842
NEW PACIFIC SHIPPING LIMITED	28910

Dated at Port Vila this fourteenth day of May 2012.

Serah Obed

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES AUTHORISED OFFICER (ACTING